
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 "Vagabonds"’
4.15 Hawalian Medley s

4.30
Sham King"
Children’s Session: "The

4.45 Dance Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.0 National Savings Announce-
ment
¥Y.& An Otago Centennial Talk,
by Douglas Cresswell
7.30 Evening Programme
"We're Asking You’:
General Knowledge Quiz

8ZR’s

8. 0 Leslie Heward String Or-
chestra

>

Andante Cantabile, Op. 11
Tchaikovski

8. 8 EILEEN KELLY (mezzo-
soprano)
The Garonne Adams
The Bird with the Broken
Win Golson&
When You Are There
(A Studio Recital)

B.20 Halle Orchestra conducted
by Leslie HewardNotturno Dvorak
3.28 "The Walls Are Down," a
BBC documentary dealing withmodern humane ways of treat-
ing the afflictions of mental
patients
B. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
®.30 Mantovani’s Orchestras
8.45 Accent on Rhythm
40. 0 Dance Music with Frankie
Carle, Kay Kayser, Johnnie Long
90.30 Close down

GEYZTA Fons
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
3. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 44)
9.30 Aid For Britain: Women’sSession
9.36 Music While You Work
10. 0 Newsletter from England,
by Joan Airey
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Isador Good-man (pianist)
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadoast to Schools
z. 4 Concert Hall: RosarioBourdon Symphony
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 "Tradesman’s Entrance"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
"Aurora’s Wedding" BalletMusic
Dumka Tohaikovski
Prince Igor Dances Borodin
4.30 Children’s Session6.0 #£Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.16 Winter Course Talks: "The
Roots of Otago: Edinburgh," by
Mrs. S. D. Raphael
7.35 EVENING PROGRAMME
Tunes of the Town, introducingGil Dech and his Rhythm, with
local artists
(Studio Presentation)

8. 0 The Dunedin Highland
Pipe Band
Pipe Major: J. Hudson
Drum Major: G. Maher
KITTY HAIG (mezzo-soprano)
Herding Song
The Island Herdmaid

Kennedy-Fraser
O for the bloom of my OwnNative Heather Glover
There Grows a Bonnie Briar
Bush Watson

8.40 The Rhythm Quintet
Popular Melodies played on.reed and strings
(Studio Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Kiwis In Japan
9.35 Highlights from the SouthAfrican Royal Tour, (recorded
from BBC commentaries‘ (BBC Production)
10.16 The Ambrose Radio Show,‘ with guest artists Connie Bos-
well, and Clapham and Dwyer
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

LWVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Dance Music
8.18 "Hills of Home"
6.30 Conoert Piatform: FamousArtists
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Apne of Green Gables’"’

8. 0 Chamber Music
Eileen Joyce (piano), Henry
Holst (violin), and Anthony
Pini (’cello) :

Trio No. 1 in G Haydn
8.15 Noel Newton Wood
(piano)
Sonata No. 2 in A Flat, Op. 39

‘Weber
8.42 Budapest String Quartet
-Quartet in B Flat, Op. 133 _Beethoven
8.58 Songs of Johannes Brahms
Alexander Kipnis (bass), with
Gerald Moore :(piano)
Remembrance
Eternal Love
For That Which Befalleth
So I Returned
O Death, How Bitter
Though I Speak with the
Tongues of Men

9.25 Artur Schnabel (plano)
and the Pro Arte Quartet :

Piano Quintet in E Flat, Op.
44 ’ Schumann

10. 0. Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

[ AN7e2_WVERCARGILL
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
2. 4 Correspondence School Ses-~sion (see page 44)
9.30 Aid for Britain Talk toWomen
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music .While You Work
12. 0 ‘Lunch -Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools

2.0 "The Moon and Sixpence"
2.15 Classical Hour
Haydn
Divertimento in G, Op. 100,
No, 4
Trio No. 1 in G for Piano,
Violin, and ’Cello
Symphony No. 100 ("The
Military’’)

3. 0 Songtime: .Walter Glynne
(tenor)
3.15 Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.15 Vaughn Monroe and his

—

Band
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘‘Tom-A Pup Timothy" and Travela

6.0 "The Todds"
6.12 Songs from the Saddle
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 #£After Dinner Music
7.10 Lorneville Stock Report
7.16 Gardening Talk
7.30 Listener’s Own
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.16 City of, Birmingham Orch-a conducted by George Wel-on
Welsh Rhapsody German

9.34 Henry Wood Promenade
Concerts, an actual recordingof one of the 52nd series ofeee from the Royal Alberta rs

10.30 Close down

Tuesday. April 20Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Regency Buck10.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life12.0 On Our Lunch Menu:
Harry Leader and his Band12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion
fAune Stewart)12.35 hopping Reporter

PP Musical Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
:1. 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
80 Women

Songs and Ballads

:

World (Marina)sters of Melody: Sig-Posie Romberg
.30 London Palladium Orches-
45 Songs of the Sea
0 Waltz Favourites15 Mary Martin Sings
.30 Shepherd’s Pie
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Mostly Bird Queries
6.30 Radio hythm Parade
7. 0 Twenty-One and Out
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:"After Twenty Years, by oO.
Henry
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Faro’s Daughter (first
episode)
8.45 Radio Editor9. 0 Hatter’s Castle15 Tunes of the Times
0. 0 ‘Turning Back the Pages
0.30 Famous Dance Bands: Jack
Fina and his Orchestra
1 Before the Ending of the
11.15 Variety Show
12. 0 Close downeSmR ae eR a RARE

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 With the Milt Herth Trio
8. 0 United We Stand: Bingand Mary Martin
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Woodland Sketches

— Love Songs with John Mc-u h
10. My Husband’s Love
10.15 Just for You
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Music
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion (Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads:Stories of Songs and Singers
2.30 Women’s World
3. 0 Keyboard Cavalcade4.0 Golden Voice
4.30 At the Organ Console
4.45 Short and Sweet
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Story ofa EddieRickenbacker (part 2)
ae Junior Naturalists’ Club:6.0 One Good Deed a Day
6.45 Yesterday’s Songs
7. 0 Twenty-one and Out (firet
broadcast)
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 I Give and Bequeath
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scariet Harvest
8.45 Wellington Quiz (Doug.
Harris) :
9. 1 Hatter’s Castile |
9.30 Harvest of Stars
10. O In Reverent Mood10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance Bands:
XMavier Cugat and his RhumbaOrchestra
11. 0 Swing Session12. 0 Close down |.

3ZB CHRISTCHUKCH1430ke. 210 m.

6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe’ Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Serenades
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
(10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Luncheon Session
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Talk
|

Shopping Reporter’s Session(Elizabeth Anne)
_
Aunt Jenny’s Real Life

,2. 0 Famous ‘Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)
. © World-Famous Duettists
5 Virtuoso for To-day: Yeh-
3
3
udi Menuhin
3.30 Rhythm and Romance
3.45 South American Pattern4. 0 Billy Cotton’s Sentimental-
445 Children’s Session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: Lockheedin Peace and War
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:Lows
6.30 Tusitala, Teller of Tales: A" Holiday Task, by H. H. Munro45 Out of the Box
Ce Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Three Generations
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical TricksHatter’s Castle
9.15 Concert in Miniature
3.45 Console Concourse: Nicho-las Robbins
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 The World of Motoring11. 0 Mood Music
11.30 With the Dance Bands
12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1310ine m
6. Oa.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
|
6.30 "Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9. O Morning Recipe’ session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Voices in Harmony
9.45 Music of Franz Lehar
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.46 The Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Talk
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter session4,9 Variety: Wayne King
and Orchestra, Kenny Baker,
and George Swift
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life‘Stories2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World (Alma)
3. 0 Favourites Through the
Years
3.30 Excerpts from Light Opera
4. 0 ~ Salon Orchestra, and tenor
Richard Tauber
4.30 Afternoon Variety
4.45 §&o the Story Goes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: Menace of
the Zeppelins
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Discussion by Members
6.30 Chicot the Jester7.0 .Colgate Cavaicade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: Ban-|
ners of Fear
7.45 Here’s a Queer Thing8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Nemesis ‘Incorporated
9. 0 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 They Sing and Play forYou: Cauritz Meichior, Joan
Hammond, and Maria Ormston
* In Lighter Mood
10. 0 Reserved
40.46 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 In a Dancing Mood
12. 0 Close downa 2a -_-

27, PALMERSTON Nth.tad 1400ke, 214m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Request session
9.31 Instrumental Interlude
9.45 Decorating Talk (Anne
Stewart)
9.50 American Concert Stars
10. O Bieak House
10.16 The Shy Plutocrat
10.31 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6 Melody and Rhythm6 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Plovers and Gliding Opossums
6
6

." ao

30 Music by Cole Porter45 His Last Plunge
7. 0 Spike Jones and his City
Slickers
7.15 The Scarab Ring7.30 The Corsican Brothers
7.45 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Jealous
Sister
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Music in Your Home
8.45 Stars of the Theatre: Jan
Kiepura9. 0 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Spotlight on Variety
9.32 Artie Shaw plays9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down

The modern rhythms of Artie
Shaw and his Orchestra will be
featured from 2ZA at 9.32 to-
night.

Trade names appearing tn Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement-es
Excerpts from "The Merry
Widow" and "The Count of
Luxembourg" will be featured
by 4ZB at 9.45 this morningin the Music of Franz Lehar.
* * *

The new quiz programme "21
and Out" will be on the air from
2ZB at 7 o’clock this evening,for the first ‘time. This pro-gramme also commences from
1ZB at 7 p.m. to-day. "Colgate
Cavalcade" will still be heard
at 7 p.m. from 3ZB and 4ZB.


